In response to the Forest’s request for comments during the DEIS comment period, Seven 
interested parties submitted responses. The SNF documented, analyzed, and summarized public 
comments. Although only substantive comments are required to be responded to in NEPA 
regulation, the forest chose to respond to all comments submitted.  One hundred and forty seven 
(147) comments were responded to and these responses can be found in FEIS Appendix E. A 
decision was made to address all comments and/or statements received during the comment 
period.   

Tribal Government and Native American Interests  
Tribal Governments and Native American Interests representing constituents in the project area